1.​ Application by the Tri-County School District / Tri-County Regional Vocational 
Technical High School, located at 147 Pond St., Franklin, MA, for a License to Store 
Propane. The application is for storage of twelve (12) one-thousand (1,000) gallon 
above-ground tanks of propane for a total aggregate quantity of twelve-thousand 
(12,000) gallons. 

Location approximately as shown on the plan attached. 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89505465692

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
FRANKLIN, MA 

LICENSE TO STORE PROPANE 

Tri-County Regional Vocational Technical High School

[...]

Tri-County School District / Tri-County Regional Vocational Technical High School, located 
at 147 Pond St., Franklin, MA, for a License to Store Propane. The application is for storage of 
twelve (12) one-thousand (1,000) gallon above-ground tanks of propane for a total 
aggregate quantity of twelve-thousand (12,000) gallons. 

The Public Hearing will be held in the Franklin Municipal Building Training Room on the third 
floor of the Municipal Building located at 355 East Central Street, Franklin, MA, by the Town 
Administrator on Wednesday, October 29, 2025 at 11:30 am.